Melito, Michael (DNREC)

Y T S PP S TR T
From: Simone Smith <SSmith@Geosyntec.com>
Sent: Friday, March 29, 2019 12:47 PM
To: Carrie Pendleton; Melito, Michael (DNREC); 'Bolvin, Brian'
Cc: ‘Sutch, Barry'; Klonowski Ill, Richard; Wayson, Arron (DNREC)
Subject: RE: Permit Application Response 3
Attachments: Part Il Application Form pages 1-2.pdf; Part V.App E DRPI Leachate.rev.pdf

Dear Mr. Melito,

In response to your 29 March 2019 letter regarding Delaware Recyclable Products, Inc. (DRPI) Permit Modification
Application for Vertical Expansion, please see the following revised replacement pages:

. Part Il — Application Form Page 1 (pages 1 and 2 double-sided)
. Part V, O&M Plan, Appendix E, Leachate Pretreatment plan, pages 13, 15, 17, and 32 (entire report, minus
attachments).

An updated electronic copy of the permit application will be submitted separately.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any questions.

Simone Smith
Geosyntec Consultants
Phone: 410.910.7664 Mobile: 617.690.9890

From: Carrie Pendleton <CPendleton@Geosyntec.com>

Sent: Friday, March 29, 2019 11:47 AM

To: Melito, Michael (DNREC) <Michael.Melito @delaware.gov>; 'Bolvin, Brian' <BBolvin@wm.com>

Cc: 'Sutch, Barry' <BSutch@wm.com>; Klonowski Ill, Richard <rklonows@wm.com>; Wayson, Arron (DNREC)
<Arron.Wayson@delaware.gov>; Simone Smith <SSmith@ Geosyntec.com>

Subject: Re: Permit Application Response 3

Mike,
We can get these comments addressed right away. Would it be okay for us to email you the replacement pages?

Thanks,
Carrie
Carrie Pendleton

Geosyntec Consultants, Inc.
Phone: 410.381.4333 Mobile: 410.707.3655

From: "Melito, Michael (DNREC)" <Michael.Melito@delaware.gov>

Date: Friday, March 29, 2019 at 10:35 AM

To: Carrie Pendleton <CPendleton@Geosyntec.com>, Brian Bolvin <BBolvin@wm.com>

Cc: Barry Sutch <BSutch@wm.com>, "Klonowski Ill, Richard" <rklonows@wm.com>, "Wayson, Arron (DNREC)"
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